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e
APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL,

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in conmdemtlon of the G‘rovernment of the United States assuming the care, education,

&nd ma.mtenance in the U?d States Ind1an SeHooltatell Tl e TR L e A

A XA W,;)?M ,age/._ /_; date of birth

(l‘mllle ¢ child. )

_______ ac/f R =

NAME OF FATHER. Liviyg or
(Both Indian and English. ) DEAD,

- a g = DEGREE OF
DL BAND: [ Ixniss Broop.

I NE, £ W
NAME OF MOTHER. “

Vol
____.Mm’ M' M 4, X %
L = 1
I, 4 ___-W , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to L&
t, guardian, osuext ofkin. ) . F o

—

enrollment in said school for a period of _______ Qj _____________ years, and also obligate myselt to abide by
« (Not less than 3.) :

all the rules arul regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

2O DATE oF DAtk oF iETa T YL
NAME OF SCHOOL. TR ROLEAEN, PrstiAEcn CATSE. GRADE.

22l

Twp witnesses: &M
: { é ﬂ; ’; ____________________________________ 6—870




PHYSICIAN'S"CERTIFICATE.

T hereby certify tjat T have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and fin to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosi’:?i any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

J
Physician at M Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.
I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, ave true; that the consentof ..

was voluntary.
. (Here state whether the child liyes within reach of a public schopl, W}_lﬁthel" the State laws permit it toenroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend stch school.)

1 1'ecommeng' the transfer of the said child.

&
Phiig . EL U day of CJW , gt

7 . _ ; :
Rk é Agent or Superintendent.

7
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ... .. o e i £ , I made a careful exami-

a 2 d Nl As soon after arrival as possibile, . 2 %
nation of the physical condition of . e e P R , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found .. to he - et L Rt o S e

I therefore recommend that the said child be enrolled in this school.

505 I L day of , 101

Scelhool Physieian.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school reeords. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case. Al

1f the information called for on any part of the blank i not known, that fact should be stated. ®
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given. s #

.: o g [Tee
The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant hy"marking out ;

the word “parent,” “guardian,’ or “nest of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870
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e

Y



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agenf or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p- 348.)

That no Indifn pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.) "

N

\"_ "
A pupil who has heen regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and. the" ‘Commissioner of

Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict aceountability for'\%ﬁh pupils taken to

The rules provide that—

their schools. =

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of paf" 1tg or-cthers, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all caxes where the
parents are living they should first be consulted. NN

R W5

This form ig to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonr

schools.
5= 810"
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Oet. 5th, 1915,

Mr. Gabe R. Parker,
Superintendent for the Five Tribes,
Muskogee, Okla,

Dear Mr. Parker: . |

I am having enclosed herewith for your informa-

tion papers that were brought to thias office by Joshua
S

lshcomer, Will you please have me advised at once what,

R

if anything, must be done at this end to protect the doy's

interesis?

Yery respectfully,
Encl,

HKM, 4teting Superintendent.



Nov. 29th, 191§,

¥r. Gabe B, Parker,

Supt. for the Five Civilized Tribes,
Kuskogee, Okla,

Dear Mr., Parker:

I regspectfully call to wour attention a letter
as follows whioch was addressed to you on the 5th of
last QOctoher;

"l am having enclosed herewith for
your information papers that were brought
to this office by Joshua ishcomer. ..ill
you please have nc wevIsBY“al once what ,
if enything, mast be done at this end to
protect the boy's intereata?t?"

As Joshua has been making inguiry about the papers
i would thank you to have me advised what consideration

has beoen giver the matter.

Very respectfully,

Superintendent,



/

L)

Dee. 28th, 1918,

Mr, C, Gambdle,
@arvin, "klsghonma,

Ny desar 8ir:

On Ghristmas Day & report as fuvllovs was wade

by our School Physlcian regarding your ward, Joshua

Isheomer:

"Please netify the parente of Joehua Ish-
gomer that ke is in the early stags phRen~
meT following ae & complioation vpon the grip.

I will keep you posted as to fukure progress.
There is yet u poesible chanece of the case elear-
ing up without conselidatlion,”

‘nother report has just come to me as follows
whieh 18 less favorsble:

"Joshus Ishcomor has & well developed case
of lung FTever by this time., As is wall known
this condition must always be regaried as ger-
ious, as the outeome in encl ¢ase must always
E;}a mattor of uncertainty., Joshua is gquite

Other reports will be conveyed to you end it is
hoped there will be signe soon of an improvement.

Very ¢ruly yours,

HKi, Superintendent.



Jan., Brd, 1916.

:.'f.f' ™ c » f}!‘-m‘blﬂ ’
Gurvin, Oklshonre,

Hy dear Bir;

It gives me plessure to report to you that the

condition of Joshus lshoopgr shovs continued ijmprove-

ment and that o entire vecovery may be expecled soon.
Below I submit {or yorr informetion copies of ve-
poria that were wede by our Hchool Fhyeician on Saturday

of lapt weak and this morning, respectively:

"Jofihue Isheomer has passed his arisis ard
is oomvaleseing nicely.”

"Joshus Isheomer hag regoversd from his pren-
monis ard is8 slveady sitting ap ir bed.”

Yory resipectiully,

HKM, Azt ing Superintendent,

(Copy to Supervisor Wyly.)



ey,

Reaﬁ}ictions
BIB-JBK-12-28-15
Land of *Joshus
Isheomer.

Jan. 6th, 19185,

Kr. Gabe %, Parker,
Supt. for the Five Civiligead Tribea,
Mnskogee, Okla,

Ny dear Hr. Parker:

fnis is to acknowledge receipt of yonr favor
of the 28th ultimo in regard to certain papers that
wore forwarded to your office in Ootober and which

pertained o land =21lotted to Joshna Ishaomer of this

8¢hool, In reply thereto I must state that all the
papers in the case wers forwarded arnd that a copy of
them was not retained here,

Trasting thal they can be locetsd gron and that
I »111 then be advised what Joshua should do s 4 remain,

Voery truly yvours,

HKM, Aoting Sunerintendent,



Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

- I-' _: NDENT. W. M. BAKER, Unshier. }?inita. lﬁ!nbel.,
. Ay, 3
a W O Na}\rwt.a, M:flgestar.
el iy ietions E‘éli(pu.h;a, Egl?‘em"iﬂe.
L b - - = mulgee, ka,
> o i %= TE-L 2 B Wepariment nf the Iuterinr, Maoges’ Mol
AR iEn o osnua Sallisaw, Y Chickﬂh;l
" .., lshcomer, Huited States Indian Servire, Epicen, Einitratcs

Fioe Tivilized Tribes

Muskogee. Olc]almma. DBG. 28. 1915.

Jr, J, D, D, Huff,
Acting Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Dear Mr, Huff:

This is to acknowlsdge receipt of your letter of
the 29th ultimo relative to a letter from you dated October
5th concerning certain papers brought to you by Joshua
Ishcomer, 1 am very sorry that your letter has not been
answared sconer but we have been moving our office which tock
a great deal of time and work and we are not yet entirely
settled in our new home, The Mziling Diviesion records are
nct im such shape that your original letter and papers from
Joshua lIshcomer can be located and it will be appreciated if
you will give more informatiom relative to these papers so
that the matter may be looked up, I am eatisfied that it
received prompt attention but 1 am unable to locate the case
with the information at hand,

Sincersly yours,

vilized Tribaes,



GABE E. PARKER, Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:
SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. Bzas, Cashlan e o
gaopﬁ;:' ggﬁlﬁfﬁfé
F I E L D - Okmulg:ee, Atoka, i
P’ci 3296-18 Bepariment of the Interine, Muskogeo,  Madil,
] A JK J\t 1 3 l 16 Sallisaw, Chickasha
TR, A Huited States Indiau Sernire, Poteau, Paulsvalley
In re Joshua Ishcomer Five Clukiers Srtinen

Muskogee. O]L'lahoma..
January 21, 1916.

o Mr. O. H. Lipps,

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Deaxr Mr., Lipps:

Referring to your letter of the 6th inetant,
relative to certain papers that were forwarded to this
Office in Octobgr, pertaining to the land allotted to

(ifihua Ishcifiﬁj you are advised that a careful investi-

gation of this matter has been made by Probate Attorney
S. S. Lawrence, at Antlers, Oklahoma. Mr. Lawrence in-
formed the Office that this was a friendly suit filed
at his suggestion to clear the title to the allotment of
Gardner Baker, 3/4 blood minor Choctaw, roll No., 777.
The Probate Attorney is looking after this case and will
see that the minor's interests are fully protected.
Sincerely yours,

o

/ i

745 d%ffﬁilefaw/'

Shpefintendent forTE%%//
Five Civilized TrI¥Pes.



January 24th, 1916.

1
Joshua Igheomer:

Below 1 submit for your information a copy of &

letter that was received here this morning from Superin-

tendent Parker of lmskogoee:

"Referring to your letter of the ATk ipstent,
relative to sertain papers thel were forwarded
to this 0ffiece in Oetober, pertaining to the
land allotted %o Joshua lsheomer, you are ad-
vised that s esreful investigetion of this mat-
ter has been made by Probate Avtorney 0. D. Law-
rence, et Antlers, Oklshome. MY, LewWrence in-
Pormed the Vffice what this was s friendly sult
filed at his sugzestion to eleer the title to
the allotment of gardmer Baker, 3/4 blood WinoY
Choetew, roll No. 777. The Probate ittorney is
looking efter this eamse and will ses that the
minmr's intereste sre fully protected.”

VYory respeetfully,

reting Superintendent,



June 7%h,1816,

Mr.C.Gamble,

~ Dear 8ir,

I have your favor of the 3rd, enclosing drafty

for $lo.00, to credit the account of Joshua Ishoomer.

Respectfulliy,

W.H. M, Superintendent.
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May 25th,1916,

ur. cl G’Mblﬁ,
Garvin, Okla.

Dear Sir,

There is enclosed nerewith your check

sum of $5.00 in favor of Joehua Ishoomer, which has been

returned to me marked “unsatisfactory®. Will you kimndly

remit %45.00 and oblige.
Respectiully,

WoH, M. Superintendent.



[V

June R2nd, 1916,

lr. C. Gamble,
Carvin, Oklahoma.

Ky dear Sir:

| The lstter from Joshus Ishcomer you forwarded here
with your sommmnicsation of the 17th instant is being re-
turned to you herewith end in reply you aro advised that
no amount of money, however small, should bo sent direct
to your vard while he is enrolled at this school., That-

evey mmount Joghua is Yo have ghould bo sent direct to
this office to be deposited in owr school bank, It will
then be given him from time to time ne needs for its use
may arise,

Thenking you for your inguiry ond sasuring you thet
your coopeoration will de spprecisted, T em,

Very truly yrouwrs,

i el Aoting Superintendent,

(Copy to Bupvr. :f?]-yol
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ar Sir,

I have your favor of the Blst,
enclosing eheck of %10.00 in favor of
oshua Ishoomer,

“ . Respectfully,
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C. GAMBLE




129
February 21, 1917.

Kre. Co Gamble,
Garvin, Okla.

Dear Sir:

Joshua Ishcomer comes to me with & request
that you send him s little spending money from his funds in
your hends. You can send this money by check to me snd I
will see that Joshue pgets it, if you approve of his having any.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



Merch 7, 1917.

Kr. Gave =, Parkesr,

Supt., #ive Tribes Schools,
Muskogea, Ukla.

Deay Sir:

Joshua Isheomer, one of our puplls from yonr locality

comes to mewith the letters which you have written him showing that
there is soma money %o his credi]t in yvour hands. He askes that aome
of this be sent here so that he can draw upon it é.zs he needs it from
time to time. If you approve you can #end a check to me for a sum
not exceeding 50400 and I will be glad to teke care of it for him.

Very tmmly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.



GABE E. PARKER.

Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. BAKER, Cashier. }:;uta. E::ﬂ.
Nowata, MeAlester,
Cl‘ S“:IEE— %l:(nuh;a. Eg‘lﬂ‘enville.
b L L ..-—‘ " - muigee, HE,
MRL-7-31-17  Bepartment of the Interior Modlofes: gt
Encl, monsy Tnited ibin S Sallisaw, * Chickasha,
¥ s - nited Htates Indiun Seruvice oteau. auls Valley.
Trensmitting check
Nc. 8 55-* N B 350 +00 Hine @inilized Tribes
Restricted Per Capits
iy ":llg Of JC'S-IlU.a. I %‘-"‘_:’ om exr Muskogeg. Ol;]ahoma. I"l— Ay X T@r
Choetaw Nation. s ket ol
p .
Mr., O, H. Lipps, 2 :
Supt, Carlisle Indian School, -
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Lipps:
There is enclosed herewith my officiecl Bheck
Nos 850, drawn ¢on the Firet National Bank, Claremors,
. = 1 Be=n A, o Ak 1 al
Oklahome, in the smount of §50.00, ageinst the re-
gtricted per cspita acccunt of Joshua Ishogmar, Chooctaw
Roll No. 28899, This amount is transferrsd %0 you for
disbureemsnt for the benefit of this allottee, to be
accounted for in the same manner &z other pupils! fund

Ck. 8ent to Mr, Lipps for endorsement, 4-4-17 ,
Receipt ret(d 4-5-17

Ret'd 4-5-17



/9

May 16, 1917.

Gabe Be Parker, Supt.,
Five Yivilized Tribes Schools,
Muskogee, Okls.

Desr Sir:
Joshua Ishcomey, roll 2299, ons of

~emmpp—

onr puvrile comes to me wifh a requesi that

you transfer to his =ccount ai this school
the monsey, smounting to £75.00, which is due
him from the estate of Betsy Ishcomer.

You ean send & check mede payable
t0 me a8 superintendent for this amount snd
T will be gled to supervise the experditure
of same.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



_DEPJ-'.RTI}ITNT O¥F THE I)TTII{IGR,
9y 53T United States Indian Service,
Five Civilized Tribes.
askogee, Oklahcoma,

March 5, 181i7.

Joshus-lahsonelr,
Roll No. 28899, .
—Carlisle ;P
Dear _HI, Ishoomgrs ; =l
= - =

B il

Sy T

" Tatisr of FeF Capita peynents due uhe heirs Of Betep

Ishcomer -, deceased, you are respectfully advised that preof
»f heirsnip on file in this africe shows you to be an heir in this case ant enti-

tled ©n the sum of ;‘535 00 ;

Inasmuch as you &are enrolled as a restricted Indian, the money due you
in tais cege has been placed to your credit in an Individual Indian Bank acceunt,
and under the rules and regulations govVerning this clags of funds this meney can

%

enly be disbursed upon the reccmmendavion of the field clerk and,specific authar-
ity from the Deyparvment . 4

1f you are in need of this money, or any part thereof, for the immr

ment of ysur allotment, parchase of live steck, farming implsments, or ether nec-

ssssries, you should take the matier up with your localifield clerk for investi~
getion and recoumaendstion as o your necds,

_ DO HOT COMD TC THL MUSKUGER 04¢ICD &R THIS MONEY, &s np cash payments
will be mede in MMsioges, but all rayments will be mede by mail threugh the rield

lerks.

b M)

Sincerely yours,
Gabe L. parker,

Superintendent ¥or the
Pive Jivilized Tribes.

g

e e

A s I
v
7 i



GABE E. PARKER, Make all remittanees payable to Local Offices:
SUPERINTENDENT, W. M. BAKER, Cashier. Vinita, Iﬁi-bd.

Jay, U0,
RESTRICTIONS i Medlnter,
533361-13-1%352 Bepartment of the Interior %ﬁﬁ dadit

ET = i " more,

Money snclosed. Mutted. Sisten dublun Qresice el RV
Chk. 5094 $106.50 Five Ginilized Trites
Transf'd to Bupt. Carlisle
School for Joshua Ishcomer. Miudkoges. OMlshioma,

June 2, 1917,
lr, John Francis, Jr.,

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pemsylvania,

Dear Mr. Francis:

In compliance with request made in your letter of
May 16, 1917, with reference to the transfer to your juris-
diction of the restricted funde of Joshua Ishcomer, & pupil

e

at your school, there is transmitted herewith, Cashier's

official check No. 509u£for the sum of one hundred eix
dollars and fifty cents, representing the entire amount
held to the credit of said allottee in this offices

Kindly receipt for the transfer on the enclosed
recei, which receipt you will please return %o this office,
and oblige.

Very respectfully
y vy

4_@5% aAMN
74 dent for £

Acti Superinten
h

e Five Civilized Tribess

077 137°%
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June 22, 1917.

Dear Dr. Shadinger:

Enclosed herewith is & check in the sum
of $16 drewn in favor of Joshua Ighgomer and
approved by me. You will note that it is un-
signed. I am placing it in your possession
rather than twn the entire ;36.50 necessary
to cover his trip to the ¥. M. C. A. meeting
at Blairstown, over to him at one time. He
has, nowever, received $21.50, which should
pay his round trip railroad fare and purchsase
56450 worth of clothes and give him $5 spending
money. The $16 is to cover the balance of his
expenses and when you feel he needs the woney
let him sign the check and cash 1t.

Yours very %truly,

Superintendent.

JB/3



C. GAMBLE




' 9‘ q September 13, 1917

Hr. Gave 5. Parker

Superintendent Five Civilized Trives
Muskegee, Oklahma.

Dear Sirie

Joghua Ishopmer, a pupll of this sehocd,

brings ms the encicsed notice te the effect that he

is entitled %o 210 from the estate of Sarah Croashy,

and aska that I write you to send this awunt e hin.

If you approve of his having this sum, you can send i%

to me, making the check payable to me as superintendent.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.

Incl esure



GABE E. PARKER, Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. BAKER, Cashier, %imn, g:ggl:

Equelization. Some. | Bl
! -~ - Okmul Atoka,

HDW-11-10-17 Pppartment of the Juterior Muloges,  Madil
Encl money. Sallisaw, = Chickasha,
Transmitting ck N&yited States Indian Seruice Gl e
3009-$50.00-F N ClareFie Gilized Tribes
Rest.Per.Cap Acct of
Joshua Ishcomer. Muskogee, Oklahoma.
Choctaw Nation.
CsC. to E.P.Snead, F.C. November 10, 1917,

Mr., John Francis, Jr.
Supt. Carlisle Indian Schook,
Carlisle, Pennsylvaenia.

Dear Mr. Francis: Z %fﬁ%/
There Is enclosed herewith my official check
No. 3009, drawn on the First National Rank, of Claremore

Oklahoma, in the amount of $50.00 ageinst the Restricted

Per Caplta Acqount of Jochua Ishcomer, Choctaw Roll No.
2290, This amount is transfierred to you for disbursement
for the beneflit of this allottee, to be accounted for in
the same manner as other pupils' funds held by you.

Sincerely yours,

CaShie Te



Mr. Gabe #. Parker
Juperintendent 7ive Civilized 7Tribes
Muskogee, Oklahoma.

Dear Siri-

I enclese herewith the application
for Per Capita Payment of Jershua Ishcomer, a minoy
attending this schocel.

Very truly yocurs

Superintendent.

Inc,







)29
Foualization,
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112130-17

Account of

Joshus Ishcomer,

Choetew Nation.

C.+ to John Franels, Jr.

November 23, 1917.
Mr. Joshua Ishcomer,

Terlisle,
Pennsylvania,

Dear Mr. Ishcomer:

Replying to your communication of the 6th ult,
you are advised $50.00 of the funds due you in your
Restricted Per Capita account has been transferred to
John Franeis Jr., Superintendent of Carlisle, to be used
for your benefit.

There is &t this time a balance, including
interest, of §552,51, due you in your Individual Indian
Bank account.

Sincerely yours,

Superintendent for the
Five Civilized Tribes.



Jarunry
ewelfth,
1918

Rev. L. HKes Isiconer, P. Ce.,
Rufe, Oklahome
Ry degr Ure lshcomer:

I am in receipt of your letter of Janusry
8, 1vlb6 regsrding the work of Joshus arnd I thenk
you Tor it.

w6 do try to do the very best thel we can
for =11 of the boys and girles intrusted $n our eure
and I assure you ihet ve appreciate the responsibility.

It means & very great desl to us to know
that the psrents of our children arz satisfied =nd
have confidence in us. It makes the work very much
easier. Balieve me, wae apprecists your kindness
very much.

Sincerely yours,

Ji=15 Superintendent



REV. L. N. ISHCOMER, P. C.
RUFE CIRCUIT

RUFE, OKLA..




DEP-GTIENT 0P THE INPIHIGH,

Form No. A31 United States Indian gervice,
P Five Civiliced Tiibes
] i/ i luskogee, Oklshera,
L |

R i) 40 . 2399
Carlisle. Pa.

o

ta

Ticar

[ri the TEEEY o Per (avita [Eyments Suc ©ue heirs of __-Oifs

e Lol i , deceased, you arc respectfully advised chai préof
of hzirsiip en file in this effice shews you to be an heir in this case and enti-
nled to ie sum of 5 100.00

Inasruch as weu are enrdllea as a restricted Indian, the money due you
i tiis case has beer. -'laced te ybur credit in en Individual Indian Bank account,
sv.. upder the rules . resgulatious geverning this class of funds this mouey can
enly de “isbursed upon the recorraenderion of the field #lerk and specific auther-
izy from fthe Depariment.

1f you are in neecd o7 this money, or any part therecf, for the impreve-
ment of yeur allatmeut, purchase eof live steck, farming implements, ér ether nec-
ss=ries, you should t.ke the matter ur with ygur loca® field clerk for investi-
ien aue recemucniciien 25 to your necds.

M H0T OLL S0 TH. 1L SKUGEL GAYICD A0 THAS i0WEY, as ne cash payments
be mole in [nascgee, hut all payments will be made by mzil through che fiela

Sincerely yours,
Gabe E. Parker

Super intendent rcr the
Pive (ivilized Tribes.

,..-.

/. : e

i

R
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February 21, 1918.

¥re Gabe B, Parker
Supte Tive Civilized Pribves
“uskegee ,0x1ahoma., _
Dear Birie Joshua Isheener, Choetaw, Rpll H0.2299, now

0T TATE SOMeRL Would live §100 of nis Tunde
in your nands tranaferred te his acenunt nere,

If he has the neney, I appreve of the transfer

and will be glad +o supervise his expenditure of this

anmcunt .
Very truly yeurs

Superintendent.,



C. GAMBLE

v

' Garvin, Okla.
e/ Eivi

Hone, s terolog oo Zocnir
Hock (or 1522 ﬁv oy ek
%’. M:q/ Mot mati s HiE

74,



Gale . ym‘ Hake all remittances pagable ta
Superintendent M. oM. Bah_r_r, Washier
Equalization. Local Offices:
o=-1- lb ~HD# Ardmore, fuskogre,
Encl. money. el Atnka, ﬁmmmr
Trans. ck No. 4081- Buceot,  Jante ety
$100.00, F N Clareflepartment of the Interior ol s 1)
Rest. Per Cap Acct Ofinited States Fudian Sernice Idabel,  Bapulpa,
Joshue Ishcomer Sinskoges, Oklahoma gl s d
Choctaw Nation. Wemaka
CeCs to E.PeSnead. F.C. March 1, 1918.

Mr. John Franeis, Jr.
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Francis:

There 1s enclosed herewith my official check
No. 4081, drawn on the First National Bank of Claremore,
Cklahoma, in the amount of $100.00, against the Restricted
Per Cuplta Account of Joshua Ishcomer, Choctew Roll No.

AR e O

£299. This amount is transferred to you 0r disbursement
for the benefit of this allottee, to be accounted for in

the same mamner as other pupils' funds held by you.

/;2 Sincerely yours,
520y i
PRty Y
- &
- -'-‘ M
VN



-~ * i ] e A P e R
EQUALI JATICN ARD CTHER PAYILRDS 3

INDIVIDUAL INDIAN ZeNK ACCCURT. Blank 824.
; Tr-w echeck nrvehle to John Fresncis Jr
aw Mation “upt. of §eriisle Indien SCHO%L: inst

ot of Joshusa 1shcomer

7-2299

ansfer of fTunds.

émoun; v disbursement desired 3 $100,00
<urpose of disbursement and ezplanation:

Tor the nse #nd benefit of the 2llottee

Y : ) : Honestead
Improvements indicated abave to be ‘cunstructed on allottec's 19
ry S

Statement of account is enclosed.
(Bxrlain why, if not.)
0. K. for payment, ol L7

field Clerk.

{ashier for the Five (Civilized Tribves,
‘mskogee, (ltlahona.
S1r. ] !
Fayment cf the above account has not beea made, sad you are hereby re-
quested to issue check thorefor Irom my Individual sunds:

witnesses:
- Sign in ink or indelible npencil here,
B ncll Wo.
e e T o

5.0 : . Date, : {2;(’

(Above to be filled in before tronstitting for peyment.) D
Balance first of guarter, % _ Entered:
tayments during quarter, 3 ' Cards

. o R ' 3L
‘Balence NOT including this voucher _35 3 ~ Ledger
< ~ 40

Faid on FEB 26 181t By official check Ho. /7“(7 f /
prawm on - Tirst Hational Bemic Cleremore 3 100,00

(supersedes Blank 435.)
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Tuly &, 1918.

Hre. Cs Gamble
Garvin, Okiahcnna,
Dear Siri-

1% 82213 best that you gend me a check or draft
ior whatever amount of mopey you wish Joshua Isheenar to
have. de nas asked for §150.00 but I think $100 sheuld be
anple for the present.

Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. in Cmrge.
HRD=-Inc,



Blue
iz Nita

’*MBQL w ESTE 1
A N'-‘
« these three symbols |
fter the check (number of Li

this is a telegram, Other-
«ts character isindi gm
.ibol appearing after the chétk.

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter __Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

Fﬂ'c‘énﬁﬁihl_ﬁ)ﬂbidmmg GEORGE W. E, ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT Carlisle, Pa,
36P S 16
GARVIN OKLA 11AM JUNE 22 L
MS FRANCIS
INDIAN SCHOOL CARLISLE PA
YOU MAY DRAW ON ME FOR THE FINANCI AL NEEDS JOSHUA
ISHCOMER PER YOUR WIRE TWENTY FIRST
G GAMBLE
522P
N .R_D -.
545PM
. ol



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL ) 2?

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

Mail to Carlisle,Pa. June 21,1918

C. Gamble
Garvin, Oklahoma

/ Joshua Ishcomer| desires to attend religious conference Biairstown

““temerrow. Havé'ne objectlons. Needs funds. : :
five dellars. ¢ ds. Can yecu wide him seventy

Signed, Francis
$1.35 te be pald by Jeshua

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
GOVERNMENT RATE { PAID
COLLECT

{Eastern time.)

(Name of Telegraph Company)

Superintendent.

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.
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July %1, 1918 i

Mr. 8. Canble,
Garvin, TRlshoma

Desr 8ir: :
Ga@hﬂa Isheome T _‘.E_:qiled to pry some of his nume M

erous dobLta bafore he 1oft +he nchool, He aran i
one of oar boys, Jobn flonzo, Twenty=Five Dollars, e
Will yon plesse have s check drawn in John's favor
for the mmount. Have Joshus sim It and cemd 1% to
me nt your am iest couverience. | |

John 18 & sood boy snd I would not want bim
to 1089 this smount of monsy &3 he is a boy who has "-;;'""':.- i
to work for all he gets. - d “

Il A~
[ A 11
+
1 i
: I| (1 & M

Very truly yours,

I "'\H *'III i - \ I J“:r \
a il I' j_ A Ihﬁ o el e R ";..A@Hﬂ ,

TS
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JOHN FRANCIS, Jr.
SUPERINTENDENT / M
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

"CARLISLE, FA.

April 29, 1918.

O R B B B NN RE - B NN AR AR R R L

Dear Sir:e-

I am enclosing herewith a request of,????Pﬁc???99@?£.;
a student of this school, %hat you invest $500s0Q::+ Ofniges. .
funds in your possession, as Superinierdent, in U.S.Liberty
EBconds of the tsiird isgsve, X J

I am not advised of the funds of this person in your
possession or their amount. This request., howsaver, shows thg
attitude cf the studert in this patriotic task and I am sending
the request to voeu for such zctiorn a3 you mey deem advisable in
the premises., I will be glad to be acviged of ihe action taken
by you.

Very truly youxs

NMr. Gabe E., Parker
Huskegee, Okla. Superintendenis



[
D)

tlv

lll
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

July 31, 1918

Mr. C. Gamble,

Garvin, Oklshoma
Desar S_j:}: i

(3oshus Ishcomsr failed to pey some of his num-

erous debts ﬁ;?ore/?e left the school. He owes
one of our boys, John Alonzo, Twenty-Five Dollars.
Will you please ha;:ﬁzji:;:# drawn in John's favor
for the amount. Have Joshue sign it and send it to
me at your earliest convenience.

John is & good boy and I would not want him
to lose this amount of money &s he is a boy who has

to work for &l he gets.,

Very truly yours,

é 7//% /

F i ﬂ =l
Al e T

D-E Trav. Aud. in Charge



3—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

June 14, 1918. , 191
This certifies that Joshua I Sh_'comer{ ey s
(IName of student.
has made the following record in _______________________Q_@I_l_i_ﬁl_ﬁqlﬂ%%ﬁ-%__S_@_I}_QQ_:!- _________________________
(Name of school.

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
nangiiah ) - SERREARES o o Fourth . - S S
Joenera) BxeralgEg ool oo Y W e Ly B M|
Artihweakig. . cUREESR N L e s LTRSS B e 2 e
Goopraphy | CesB s S I s e SdS e W o B9 0
Physiology o L 22 SR
o fe Tt L] L e B R S S Cy i B L= 9L A\l .
Drawing ) i e i ST
gupie | jelSmE S 0 b f SRR gl JECAEN 1 o8 gl
_General Average ox SRR (U Qo
10} (v R SO A I e Rt =
Pepartinenit oo e

DETAILS SERVED, LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH, RATING.
JAndpptrial o oGREs T e D e 5 S|

Fifth (Conditional

and is GYXWot eligible to pursue work in the oo grade, academic; and
“{Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational.

e R Superintendent. Principal.



5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 191
This certifies that _____________________ Josghua Tgchomer 1 - 0 . 0 A NS
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in Car 1_3.-_8_%9___%!1%%_?{1__,S.@h..g.?.:.l: ______________________
' (Name of school.

BUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RaAmiNG.
OBVl  C TSRRNE PR R r e IV T (40
General Exerclge®. .. ... 0l eon AU CURSEINERRNE 50
Musie = ST
@rithmetliec o el N et SRS R 56
feoptapny. o oW IO R I S o 50
anysiology and Byekene . . . . . LS SO 63 ..
¥riting b W5 Y3 b e Y e I 80
Sraying. 0 e e o E
D ay e -
B0 et e SO Lo e U RIS MO S SRR s

DETAILE BERVED. LENGTH oF TIME 1N EAcCH. RATING.
emeral Werk o gl o - L R R 80
and iXdk is not eligible to pursue work in the FILEH v LTRSS i grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one,)




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

_Carlisle Indisn School

has made the following recordin_.._..._.____._._______._ Carlisle indian ochool
(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RATING.
o en ) R S e IR g 7

General Exerciges .. ... ...

i 73 i S SN D B i g 3
Bepor et o el el

DETAILS SERVED. LeNGTH OoF TIME IN EAcH. RATING. A
General Work < R .
and 15X is not eligible to pursue work in the .. . . il grade, academic; and

“(Cancel one.)

______________________________ grade or year vocational.

o caso T Superintendent. Principal.
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